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RURAL STORY 1,263,661,094 54,594,077 1,318,255,171 1,242,007,015 54,594,077 1,296,601,092

URBAN STORY 4,317,676,692 199,805,186 4,517,481,878 4,301,764,331 199,805,186 4,501,569,517

TOTAL FOR COUNTY 5,581,337,786 254,399,263 5,835,737,049 5,543,771,346 254,399,263 5,798,170,609

8585D001 STORY COUNTY ASSESSOR 2,170,610,557 2,140,204,143

8585E001 AMES CITY ASSESSOR 3,410,727,229 3,403,567,203

TOTAL FOR ALL ASSESSORS 5,581,337,786 5,543,771,346

8577G725 SHELDAHL REGULAR 4,690,956 4,690,956 4,664,538 4,664,538

8577G725      SHELDAHL AGRICULTURAL 143,971 143,971

8585G811 AMES REGULAR 3,406,697,589 17,675,578 3,424,373,167 3,399,537,563 17,675,578 3,417,213,141

8585G811      AMES AGRICULTURAL 4,029,640 4,029,640

8585G812 CAMBRIDGE REGULAR 21,520,234 11,350,446 32,870,680 21,228,858 11,350,446 32,579,304

8585G812      CAMBRIDGE AGRICULTURAL 587,340 587,340

8585G813 COLLINS REGULAR 12,153,611 664,140 12,817,751 11,902,229 664,140 12,566,369

8585G813      COLLINS AGRICULTURAL 174,396 174,396

8585G814 COLO REGULAR 24,078,688 5,290,176 29,368,864 23,731,881 5,290,176 29,022,057

8585G814      COLO AGRICULTURAL 474,709 474,709

8585G815 GILBERT REGULAR 57,889,308 57,889,308 57,484,198 57,484,198

8585G815      GILBERT AGRICULTURAL 467,470 467,470

8585G816 HUXLEY REGULAR 140,947,285 99,869,211 240,816,496 139,826,794 99,869,211 239,696,005

8585G816      HUXLEY AGRICULTURAL 657,081 657,081

8585G817 KELLEY REGULAR 11,937,424 11,937,424 11,819,233 11,819,233

8585G817      KELLEY AGRICULTURAL 599,256 599,256

8585G818 MAXWELL REGULAR 29,882,200 29,882,200 29,513,029 29,513,029

8585G818      MAXWELL AGRICULTURAL 215,179 215,179

8585G819 MCCALLSBURG REGULAR 9,605,682 9,605,682 9,409,456 9,409,456

8585G819      MCCALLSBURG AGRICULTURAL 182,737 182,737

8585G820 NEVADA REGULAR 287,656,167 20,060,262 307,716,429 285,108,144 20,060,262 305,168,406

8585G820      NEVADA AGRICULTURAL 1,823,881 1,823,881

8585G821 ROLAND REGULAR 47,776,094 1,913,567 49,689,661 46,395,528 1,913,567 48,309,095

8585G821      ROLAND AGRICULTURAL 483,525 483,525

8585G822 SLATER REGULAR 67,017,286 3,875,580 70,892,866 66,456,734 3,875,580 70,332,314

8585G822      SLATER AGRICULTURAL 588,168 588,168

8585G823 STORY CITY REGULAR 168,967,624 39,066,287 208,033,911 168,198,103 39,066,287 207,264,390

8585G823      STORY CITY AGRICULTURAL 748,816 748,816

8585G824 ZEARING REGULAR 15,296,482 15,296,482 14,927,981 14,927,981

8585G824      ZEARING AGRICULTURAL 383,893 383,893

TOTAL FOR ALL CITIES 4,317,676,692 199,765,247 4,505,881,877 4,301,764,331 199,765,247 4,489,969,516

85850225 AMES 3,096,300,825 17,675,578 3,113,976,403 3,087,190,226 17,675,578 3,104,865,804

85850472 BALLARD 459,572,104 115,850,951 575,423,055 453,385,813 115,850,951 569,236,764

85851350 COLLINS-MAXWELL 156,550,485 7,593,285 164,143,770 154,443,212 7,593,285 162,036,497

85851359 COLO-NESCO 305,279,003 46,013,173 351,292,176 300,953,126 46,013,173 346,966,299

Iowa Department of Management - Local Government Property Valuation System
85 - STORY COUNTY January 1, 2022 Taxable Valuations

For FY2023/2024 Tax Levies
By Levy Authority, By County

Page 1 of 2
*403.19 excludes PPEL FY01 and beyond and ISL FY14 and beyond
2/24/2023 1:40:28 PM Subject to change due to court orders, settlements, etc.



USE FOR COMPUTING PROPERTY TAX RATES INCLUDES GAS & ELECTRIC UTILITY
VALUATIONS

USE FOR COMPUTING PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS EXCLUDES GAS & ELECTRIC UTILITY
VALUATIONS

A B C D E F

Code Name VALUE FOR COMPUTING
TAX RATES

APPLICABLE INCREMENT
VALUE

DEBT SVC / 403.19 EXCL
RATES *

VALUE FOR COMPUTING
TAXES LEVIED

APPLICABLE INCREMENT
VALUE

DEBT SVC / 403.19 EXCL
RATES *

85852466 GILBERT 641,923,575 641,923,575 640,170,909 640,170,909

85854617 NEVADA 541,787,243 25,688,153 567,475,396 532,216,027 25,688,153 557,904,180

85774779 NORTH POLK 4,834,927 4,834,927 4,808,509 4,808,509

85855643 ROLAND-STORY 335,392,118 41,578,123 376,970,241 331,109,985 41,578,123 372,688,108

85086561 UNITED 34,364,145 34,364,145 34,191,155 34,191,155

85646985 WEST MARSHALL 5,333,361 5,333,361 5,302,384 5,302,384

TOTAL FOR ALL K-12 SCHOOLS 5,581,337,786 254,399,263 5,835,737,049 5,543,771,346 254,399,263 5,798,170,609

8577F011 DES MOINES AREA CC 5,576,004,425 254,399,263 5,830,403,688 5,538,468,962 254,399,263 5,792,868,225

8564F006 IOWA VALLEY CC DISTRICT 5,333,361 5,333,361 5,302,384 5,302,384

TOTAL FOR ALL COMMUNITY COLLEGES 5,581,337,786 254,399,263 5,835,737,049 5,543,771,346 254,399,263 5,798,170,609

8585K001 COLLINS 43,846,577 43,195,991

8585K002 FRANKLIN 236,083,448 234,709,256

8585K003 GRANT 77,271,926 75,149,271

8585K004 HOWARD 68,167,290 66,296,967

8585K005 INDIAN CREEK 60,197,976 59,520,327

8585K006 LAFAYETTE 62,855,407 62,559,415

8585K007 LINCOLN 64,939,714 64,300,841

8585K008 MILFORD 74,041,720 69,713,108

8585K009 NEVADA 77,102,948 75,843,352

8585K010 NEW ALBANY 52,634,251 52,262,888

8585K011 PALESTINE 89,048,194 87,332,785

8585K012 RICHLAND 58,838,455 57,530,149

8585K013 SHERMAN 63,100,916 62,287,344

8585K014 UNION 109,369,241 107,026,976

8585K015 WARREN 52,088,004 51,047,728

8585K016 WASHINGTON 74,075,027 73,230,617

TOTAL FOR ALL TOWNSHIPS 1,263,661,094 1,242,007,015

8585C001 STORY COUNTY AG EXTENSION 5,581,337,786 5,543,771,346

8585L001 STORY COUNTY HOSPITAL 5,581,337,786 254,399,263 5,835,737,049 5,543,771,346 254,399,263 5,798,170,609
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